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MR. SPEAKER: | have received four adjournment motion notices. The first notice
given by Sri T. Devender Goud and others regarding remunerative prices for agriculture produce in general and cotton, mirchi, tobacco and sugarcane in particular has been disallowed.


The second adjournment motion notice given by Sri Nomula Narasimhaiah and others to encourage the Girijan Cooperative Corporation by providing necessary funds to purchase forest produce from Girijans so as to prevent exploitation by private traders has been disallowed.

The adjournment motion notice given by Sri Chada Venkat Reddy and others regarding the severe drought conditions prevailing in the state and the problems faced by the farmers and agriculture labour has been disallowed.

The fourth adjournment motion notice given by Sri Komireddi Ramulu regarding sending a delegation to Delhi to get clearance for the Karimnagar to Nizamabad railway line via. Metpalli and Khammarpalli has also been disallowed.
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SRI KOMIREDDI RAMULU(METPALLY): Speaker sir, atleast this has to be taken up, please.

MR. SPEAKER: All these issues are important and you can take it up while discussing the Motion of Thanks on Governor's Address that would be taken up immediately after the question hour. The Government will give reply to it.

{Interruptions from Members belonging to T.D.L.P., C.P.I(M), C.P.I. & B.J.L.P}

All these issues are important, | am not disputing it. Today, we have Motion of Thanks
on Governor's Address and you can raise these matters in it. Q0% 5S¢ 2500

STeTEEAS BP0 eVTEO Hotnod.

| am not disputing the spirit of the issues but there is a mode of raising any
matter in the House. What | am suggesting is that ....... 510 @50 @0oud BT NS5

mo ERoNop hgarey ddh dowon @O SNE ITHHPG o Be @O

8;35@3;&;533. The Government will reply to it. Please take your seats now.
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MR. SPEAKER: There are two options before the House. The Government said that one -- MHE ™o oMo GEErTres B8 HTrsop &R K Sotstion S5BEDHLY).

Secondly, the Government has said that we will sit in the B.A.C. and finalize the agenda.
So kindly take your seats now.

(B0l B0 $gxe S00¢ WOBT A0 )
&.8.40

MR. SPEAKER: We cannot allow a discussion. Q0% 0o, 5008 @“?owga eomow. Kindly take your seats. D o DSB8 580 27>, You have made your point very clear. We will work a way out.
(908BT°0X00)

evoc! @otd .02 Mrercomind DI, How can that be possible?

£.2.28° %o pB@E Do, The option is there. wodo w@owmd™s 2w® 57! Kindly understand. That is enough now. Kindly co-operate with the chair.

(908BT°X00)

Tolh bR IFRG) HTow. Teohoedd $rwe, the Government said that they will take it up in B.A.C., and finalize it. 8).0.28° fi)goi)o DR0E0TI. 90850 SOt O3 o G0l & eoT°R) D DGO BOTE’, $0i50 LG BITEHOT .

(908BT°000)
| am not disputing it. T3 rergd S B edco 8o, How to take it up that
issue el DI 57!
(908T°0X00)
BTG OG D, MRG0 @erHgd ¢od Teed TR B80uEs, £).0.28°
BTTETTRID DI,
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Ramulu garu, we will take it up in BAC, &aXbad §7°6f)o&. Now, Question No.

2296.
(908BT°0X00)

2 r8h0c. Please take your seats.
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I am not disputing it. &8 Sooego S°E 0 e90¢50 B, BB BoyEoo. | will
take up the discussion once B.A.C., finalizes it. £.0.08° 35828 D% 88w | will take up
the discussion. 5357 e0e3d €355 Do
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MR. SPEAKER: One minute, the issue is very important, the Government reaction is that ... 200 &8 Refaoce] @S, RET0eS gy, T @FIuSE” eSaooe] P

iﬁ@goiﬁcﬁ?ﬁ)g Dew &ocses>. | am quoting the rule provisions. These are the provisions

under rule. You have to understand. ©d S0 o8 @WZ@\S gon®o. Instead of

Statement, if you want a discussion also, we will take it up in B.A.C. and finalize it.
£).2.28° 578 B D00 0T,

(908BT°0X00)

SO0, TG EHNSE H.I.DE° PP DervoenTnt. ReioesE B8RS
e &0, 30 Sy dess.
(908BT°0X00)

8).0.5° 8 Bo50 P 2‘3(35;333. B.A.C., is competent to decide it. That is

how, rules laid down the procedure. Please take your seats now. We will convene B.A.C., again after completing the Motion on Thanks on Governor's Address. &3"%5?65%

T, WS ASGR00eS) BATS eNgioonth. NGRS BArS wowpod. 809 Do w&gcé@sﬁooeﬁ QT @oc? | am sorry, you cannot go on like this. We have to go by

certain rules. You have to close this. £+ @070 90y 00E"08 $rTren drnom. We will take it up accordingly. We have to find the way out.

(908BT°0X00)
e%os, T8 BO,Co IIMH Sor! There is a solution and the same is suggested now. D05 WOYNEVE D.D.2 €0l @oeif SrereTrin. gedd 38
Doed 00508, @) OET0IRE FB Jer? Jod WP Koo, Wt DY, Wb T
@03 eT ? Ko b 5D Do
.8.50

2036 56 e wgo BuEod. We called the BAC and discussed about this in length. I had asked the Government to react and they have reacted.
S0, B3 woTR) I 5D DATES HOED JFowoworw. DANE SR PES

Dersn. Be S T @gbRoos AEEy STHow. Taedd BOpTreod BHeabo
Seronom®. walrse 0 ... let us stick to the agenda. Joth 3oBIEE /15 5D BP0
B 050 $reredeo. Today, we have four adjournement motions. 2ot 85280


©0B0 €98 BOOPEPBETRNGD. ot V2B oI Boed ¥k seessco S, HID BOUEDS ErS @Res SrEd. oS @us §UH HRE BOWTHn. SN STeTETT.
NS0 M8 GoTTres DHERE wiTEo Hvod. TS S5ddod. This is how the House functions. 33 esd 20 K000eoT00.  eye3d §) ey BONBe00eT 0. B
08 57D, 20 Do HPONTO0 DINO0E I OGET VS SO ot0TNE. HIDE’
BOY0BTE.

(Repeated interruptions from Teleugu Desam Party Benches)

I also agree with you. I also have sympathy. & &% 56 5008 Srerteod] der? @008 % wodd Jer? 1 am sorry. You have to cooperate with the Chair.
Dy BB D32 What more do you want ? 35338 25 ddoren eanfonod. At least, now start the Question Hour. 38 oo 30978065 350 e0gBinooes 3708 3d)
BorercioTioodd o9 wards 0 ... [ will call BAC. Kindly resume your seats. ot DI, Do B> Prersgdes DA Doedornds® Dgod. W grares’ DdRTI. KHS es90 €355 DoXTd.

(Interruptions)

B SB000 $5005aby(SEES)s Do @O DI, eSO Fed.

( Interruptions)
MR. SPEAKER : Kindly hear me first. @d$° O 5rdo8® &) 0s s7areodd wer oS Darsoo. There is no controversy with regard to this. We have BAC. o0é°
WOSEr [°0% Sebgoooerd>. There we can sort out out these things. <o
9¢sENR00e5 DTGy DTN, Aot g, T g, Every political party has given.
Ded Goofy, TS S . AR & S IS VxS ewostd 7D éa;bge)oow’d).
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I am sorry. I can not allow this for too long. I have to take appropriate decision. Kindly co-operate. QoJQ500me S0e e 205550 SIPeT s & eoerd.
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MR. SPEAKER : Kindly resume your seats. The issue is very clear. We wanted the Government to react and Government have reacted. We will sit in the BAC and finalize the thing. Let us now take up the Question Hour. Later, we can find a way out.
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2036 E8 1 e TTRS® FEENDH H080fod HAVY TAbHOH Y, JoNr B
TODKOH T . A Dapd Dol every time houseiz egoR00e] IFRGy DB ot I Bowd B T e S5l D B0t MRS SRy ReiRooes
22200 Sor 90y IF DIT> GRO 2.8 TFORTONOT ENNT. ASSR00eS GRS
TEIT 6§80 IPIS G AT wond HOEOT 58y Pokd HHo. But going by the mood of the house . Both ey g, WGy oS’ Dot BIIBSB, T
KBy, Sor ReSRooed gy , Reidvoe] Fed), Drgdng deok. S X &RS 539
£ 5550 RS eoned 08 9380 BN TS DS Dars. DR eiied
50636° dBow APaho eHBood Seed wb’er TS PITE DT I DS, So, we have to close the issue. &+ Jor €359 Wy ¥E§ ERgdds 063 ot 585 Tl
SSdTLD.

( wosTrako )
B, a0, woseren Trakind ($5)0) & ey, oo BEDS I, ST
MR. SPEAKER : Please take your seat.

B ¢3. ok & (oS & eesy, W SoENco e 1 6§ ©d W DIND.
SR Qﬂé S ErG SoSST T, S e 30 woer @%&ogpgé EOAS eodo. B8 o
203520 Do DeBoTNH00E 2.8, B eeido D Hot §eaks Boen SHRFGuT. That is the situation. 570)e58° Yoo Bo0d Bed HPVBITRT. Ko Koo s Ter, Botdd Eero BEHTH SOHT HOWETRD @o¥o @00B BN FOBT Tt WoTR) DT HOVS
@500 B0 Hod. &l Ber e DIT Ho 5y ErIraiets DHuws SHABTD.
G700 FATROTEOT (FHBRIT. RLOB0 HED) Kook BAIFES FOBHEK b B, W AIrES BootnTnS BOOMED. VoD AIrEe BRENOVT eSHo Hod. SIS ReTR00e5 TR T DA, §HS @b PO e RelRooeS gugiotod. D
2008 o @“’éé 2800 T DGR BT eI, you put a time limit, F0Cs00eIT
5 @B Wsw DOONRIHN. B0 BTOND @oT® JoBMT eso&
DOCHBITRE Dok oo BTN DG DY ©H,G BY DEoew, o8y DHoes D o FePod BeBITAT BIT 0. TR PELB0 BEY $00d Jewdoed B0 BEFICE0 D B2
DBEITPEB0 > 8 SR8 500, oD 287,08 eSO FI50dk. Debe $TerEE3
0 Ooel T DGO, TR PO P00 N Do SRS GeN0l DAHLI0D RGBT o0, TR BETH ST Doy DOSETFD S0 groh GEeiio Kt 5050 T,
D585 DA D78, 000 Do DB ...
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DoBBocay Ao Sood @t Srdrabe® SRofes Dod), TEoerdS e
ErrabeH by DigTmh. MSER0ce] Bood Hogiy S, Abetons KowoRod T
BTS00 30, BT How0Rodd BSHoky STE 2.8, B Sl 5%, 88, Berd’
FP02000 5. REOTIS IEBHS ST D0,H0 DBITY0. B, BolGD THA IS T°0 oS (550 BIDODDERT, DS A (ko B SrerEco Tiabo . awkw §00
25,8, & O %) $0PBOLE” W0 Dot TG GRS DTy, ot DEI eiienad
50e36° D ofore Jgavo DT IS Dver v Honso. afed Dosoo DEOBOTYI0. Do 5 bR IPRT) FRTHI0. BHATD) IS JF DT
98 HOAPHO S5, WOBEBN0E BRHHTAIN. W BADEOBIE0ES B30, D080 O
D0, 50 DEPADHKS ST D000 DT, W00 EFEN0LTE0. JEE &) D0ed
302 a8, 5res’ DIl BBoes SoBQoBo B esdhriien DRLKOLNTAE 2850 DI,
OSSR S5O WSNE BAVETSR DI, B2 AForr $Trerdd DAoed 36

B o doso 0¢ (300509) ¢ @Sy, B2 Ser wEbR0e] G Bowodod

DROME0 70 TCH Do) B H020RO, ADERCK KRN JR(AKO). T FID. o8 SED SWY Pod. 795 Dootored @D A B gepeciond BB,
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$50050 P BBYDIG, 057 §Y) B0 P BBOTIoNS eFICI00. T8 Hoeood
30 g SOAS eodsn. B P af Reidooel 3y, TR PO B DY wr0oLnod. D0
£08 DAer08] P HANVF0 M, AV ) TonHd I ;35;3:?6?90 50008, Her
R$00I00 BT &HB0D. Do) F0xod, Ay Fowod. e Ser NI ERONEN W BreTt
50 B0 B0 B IS, L0y ST S IO SN0, (oLd D50 QP°
Ti08) (DFF B DroBrdd Toveo HEHR S, ¥gT DAY STEEIE et
BoXd0 DATD. MBod T BT TS P, Bgiio Ho. WolHeD Furoe HHuR
2% O DeSorr B0 a0 s @SN B00DED SBITY.

SRI AKBARUDDIN OWAIS | (CHANDRAYANAGUTTA) : Sir, any issue related
to the people of Andhra Pradesh is always an important thing. But we have a Committee represented by all the political parties, by name Business Advisory Committee to decide as to which issue is more important among all the important issues.
| agree that farmers suicides is a very important issue. Prior to the coming up of these
adjournemnt motions, we have convened a BAC meeting, wherein we want to discuss issues which are far more important to the State and which should be taken up in the form of short discussions. But Sir, it is unfortunate, that after two and half hours of meeting in BAC, the only thing that we have discussed was with regard to live telecasting of the Assembly Proceedings So, the purpose of BAC has not been served.
Sir, that is not fair. Out party's stand is that.

Sir, my opinion is, in the Tea-Break, you may please call a BAC meeting and in the BAC meeting the suggetions given by all the parties may taken up and an agenda may be finalized deciding as to which item may be taken under 304 or Short Discussio etc. So, that should be decided in BAC. | also request the Telugu Desam Party to get
committed to the decisions taken in BAC.

Sir, we are also serious about wasting the time in the House. Here, we should have a healthy discussion. Let us have that healthy discussion. The Criiticism should also be constructive. Sir, the criticism should not be distructive The time of the House should not be wasted.

) §A0G TR0 8 WGST, 0500 085 T $02000D ©EOBOcE] IFIS FTH.
206559, 559,059, Jeriorerd, 6090 B Bo 00D BTeTEEAS FPowDHT0 BP0
T esiae i GHamy meh $o03ei S8 P PEESHodS Dyomrts. A af Srdoh
. 980T &G RS o Buopgiood mod Sos ELvTd el STty
EODDOTE0. SADBR €5 BP0 A0Gd PG TRBEI0D, eBTo ERBEIcD 5o B
B 93300, BH0E) T, DT, B M R FEH06) FH0. B+ ©&5R00e] 2H,
P BB BT DAL DY ST,
¢.9.10

B o 895 3¢ ( TErondsd) ¢ e, 1 dorwe surTes 208w v

o)
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ot 250 OSY Brcod. DH08 el BJHOE B BBLIHR T JRT Bowoneid
HHOTONOTLD. WONT STE BTT R DETAT oS DBoe B0 Qe B8 etionde.
S8 @ OBov DXL T Ao B)LVA(CSPRIIC I SUIRVABIMGEE Soofod
Sando %), $rees Stes TrandoTnon M Ded SITONo EFEE Treao S .
S 58 BBoo B0k A6 B0 WOPHERE TowT ST WoHIB0N HOVD
QNDC0 YHoA. @@oé’s OO, (P30 eI 200D HDEIBITHBO §°m§ S @08 KB
D SOHD DB SeroooBiod. DHOL FHEENN & Josind FAod
80850 DGO Bren FEFol Har (NS, W KNS BE0 . SaHBY DO B0k
063 Aes> BB, O SFomr BOIE BOOEAT Sz

B 3. 8565 506 B¢ (b)) ¢ sy, TT0 DR 000D GRED DanEdd
2ot Bochy P8 DA REIRTR) DTN DT, 5% DR GRS DabBE. T (Bew Moo TG Bahgen) 5% $3) FH HFRRD GG DO PyaWom BERHTRD. 30
200D DES S ot T oS PO AITES S0EHODD BHIG0 DD, TTH HIIND

Hox0fod) §§%QS@;35 Do Jooggood. The First Hour every day in the Session starts from the Question Hour. The Question Hour belongs to all the Members of the House.do8 @aridgs Mo 5o @k 30 &by Do, =¥ HERD Sheo )

DO . 7 Bod DI s, So, | request you to take firm action against them. We
can't run the House like this.

MR. SPEAKER : Now, the issue is closed. @ Members have expressed their opinion. One Member wanted a Statement and some other Members wanted Short Discussion. After the House breaks for tea, BAC will be called for and in the BAC, all these issues will be taken up.

QEBR) MO8 (@320 — TP DROTPGRR0LD
TR Q@@j&)g 0208 ﬁge&g
5% Ro. 21 (2296)
BB 3. DoKDEG (3F0E), MO B0atSEEe TALE(DERD), 3. THATTo
B (Feag0), . ecsabero(esioiga), 8. JrEoky(Hcord), esd.
RVeER Topn) (o) B FESA0GH Srer T°p oo @y S Se ($od
DSTE0 BOAHRITT"
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Srer T wo0l@ (B OB, 38R TG)

@, I D03 OREBS DD (5 1Y PO 253 103058 &0b.
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B 3. 208550 958 36, oo TED EIAVFTABLHeN0 g Bgond.  Bedid
Qo 0 TFE Bow MHBOD, Nénerian GUo HB0D BIeT e 8. 598 DBed 3o E5000 AT, 0€ITHT0E] 9B A DEE50 HVED ABEW0 BoEIFEG.

(Beorodio 7§ K805 £00d SIE WoBTAO)
MR. SPEAKER : Now, we are in Question Hour. Members are requested to put Supplementaries only.

B 3. 050G s OGSy, T 3TE8 ?Q§J°§®e§ oEAs Howd Hew Tl
§060m 2oad ASSRI0e Gp& Dadeo edfod. BopoSity Srwe oy S Bod.
BT e 2reorerdd” 20, 30 Tmres oSl HBSHE0, e air§ ko] edto $9
B0 e 0BFowod. arpded Sowb DHed) 2o S B8 ey B0 8
%):J_o&. S8 D8edET 190 0708”52 3768 wEr0e] JoGRE Howd by TESRY e
SEBFT? B2 1 2E70eS JogE Howd DegH $0w0R0d Sgel ose Y opod’
Socshy 2D PR Dabiio LS CR. e SYEHTY B0 THeS” IeIS T 778 DAL?
2.5 G0l DIrdn DRI Be SYEITY APHoB B 0Hed” G DO WO
B0 @M §OBITNL.

B OB, cxsabgrdo & ey, 9% G¥od” G $08aks WD) 2rdd) KB 88%
o0, ek 2575863 oGS Joed s Domen DoITed Te 8 SRS
S0 PgoTI3 ehiTes ghxio w0hod. B Dowood So &NdBY STEr TP T
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Sri Challa Ramakrishna Reddy ( KOILKUNLTA)
- Will the MINISTER FOR ENDOWMENTS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether it is a fact that minimum sevas could not be performed in several temples due to lack of revenue and for various other reasons; and

(b) If so, the steps proposed to be taken by the Government to protect the properties of temples and to improve the revenues of temples in the State?

MINISTER FOR ENDOWMENTS (SRI M.SATYANARAYANA RAO):

(a) It is a fact that several temples are suffering due to lack of revenue. However, to the extent possible minimum sevas to the Lord are being performed. As there are thousands of temples in the State, it is difficult to give a general reply.

(b) The Commissioner of Endowments and the departmental officers have been directed from time to time to protect the properties of the temple and to improve the viability of various institutions. Their work is being reviewed from time to time.
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Sri E.Prathap Reddy (ATMAKUR) - Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state:

a) Whether it is a fact that the 15% of the Mandal Parishad General Funds are allocated for Women and Child Welfare activities;

b) Whether it is also a fact that, there is no provision for taking income generating activities with the above said funds as per the orders issued by the Government;
and

c) If so, whether the Government could consider to issue amendment to the said orders in the interest of welfare of women.

MINISTER FOR TOURISM (ON BEHALF OF CHIEF MINISTER)DR.(SMT.J.GEETA
REDDY):

a) Yes, Sir. The G.O. for sanction of funds was issued in G.0.Ms.No.27,
WDCW&DW (Prog) Department dt.20-6-2003.

b) Yes, Sir. The present G.O. does not provide funds towards Income Generating
Activity Schemes.
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c) No, Sir. An amendment to the said orders is not under consideration for inclusion of Income Generating Activity Schemes for the present.
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09850’ LY VBT, & DGO Ty @OWD Pobys: A.P.Women's Finance
Corporation $ ey e00PETN0w. @G B0t & 0y SO @wé&g?ém@% 995750

08 §°m§, They can write to A.P.Women's Finance Corporation and get those funds back into the same Mandal Praja Parishad.
A8, by oy S0 8. Definitely, they can re- utilise those funds.
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DR.(SMT.) J.GEETA REDDY: Sir, that requires an amendment to the G.O. as |
told earlier. Definitely, | will get it examined and it is a good suggestion.
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2036 956 5 9, Hows Hoo God . SALBL Ed . eI VoK
BRI DI . TO Jok DD . Sk EFEed . ArBd W . DoRd
b?gﬁboé&é QOCETEY @GMTES . 2°C 2sed DAL . | am going on to Condition Motions.

RoT%H (HATEHLS
SOERRT TR0 By B Sgixes B) 2.2, SIFRE ™0 WS B

MR.SPEAKER: This House places on record its deep sense of sorrow at the demise of Sri C.P.Thimma Reddy, former Member of the Andhra Pradesh Legislative Assembly an conveys its deep sense of sympathy to the members of the bereaved family.

Sri C.P.Thimma Reddy was a Member of Andhra Pradesh Legislative Assembly from 1957 to 1962 representing Sirvel Assembly Constituency in Kurnool District. He served as a Cooptive Member of Kurnool Zilla Parishad from 1965 to 1970 and M.V.Nagar Samithi President, Allagadda from 1970 to 1977.

He was 90 years. He died on 3rd July, 2003.
SOERRT TR0 By wrd Sgixes B, T oo 0 Wpd B

This House places on record its deep sense of sorrow at the demise of Sri Venna Linga Reddy, former Member of the Andhra Pradesh Legislative Assembly and conveys its deep sense of sympathy to the members of the bereaved family.

Sri Venna Linga Reddy represented Macherla Assembly Constituency from 1967-1972. He was from an agricultural family and he endeavored for the development of farmers in his Constituency.

He expired on 11th November, 2004. He was 78 years old.
Let us observe two minutes silence as a mark of respect to the departed souls.
(The House then observed silence nem con for two minutes)

MR.SPEAKER: All the papers are deemed to have been laid on the Table of the House.

P 505908 owedid BBRa

A copy of the amendment to Andhra Pradesh Minor Mineral Concession Rues,
1966 issued in G.0.Ms.No.217, Industries and Commerce (MI) Department, dated 29.9.2004, as required under Section 28(3) of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957.
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MR. SPEAKER: Now, the House is adjourned for 20 minutes.

(The House then adjourned at 12.01 pm for tea break)
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MR. SPEAKER: The House is adjourned to meet at 8.30 a.m., on 21st February, 2005

{Then the House adjourned at 1.30 p.m., to meet again at 8.30 a.m., on Monday, the 21st February, 2005}
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